

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16606/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in WP(C)
No.20283/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.PARADIP REFIN.PROJ. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONLISH LAWYERS FORUM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Apporv Karmakar, Adv.
For M/S. Meharia & Company.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment
shall be kept in abeyance.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master