

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16606/2012

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.PARADIP REFIN.PROJ. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONLISH LAWYERS FORUM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.
M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Neeraj,Adv.
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Archit Virmani,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has filed Vakalatnama. Respondent No. 8 appears through Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, advocate. Both the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Service is awaited from respondent No. 3, 4, 7 and 10. All other respondents have been served. No appearance for them except respondent No.8.
List the matter on 11.9.2012.

| |(SUNIL THOMAS) | |s | |Registrar | |