

Z

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16606/2012

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.PARADIP REFIN.PROJ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONLISH LAWYERS FORUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Khushbu Jain, Adv.  
M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv  
Mr Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.7 are present.

What comes to the fore from the perusal of the office report is that notice could not be issued to respondent Nos. 4 and 7 in view of the fact that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner did not take appropriate steps in that direction. However, what gets revealed from the main file is that respondent No.7, represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr B.V.Balram Das and has already filed the counter affidavit. Therefore, office report appears to be cryptic in details. Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive report in the matter and the same shall be listed before this Court on 13.12.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj