

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16606/2012

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.PARADIP REFIN.PROJ. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONLISH LAWYERS FORUM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.10 are present.

The office report indicates that service is incomplete as against the respondent No.7. However, the order of this Court dated 6.12.2013 is that the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent No.7 are present. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

Item No.101

-2-

The served respondents may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case they choose to do so.

List again on 29.1.2014.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |