

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16606/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2012 in WPC No. 20283/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.PARADIP REFIN.PROJ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONLIST LAWYERS FORUM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Rishika Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Amit Meharia, Adv.  
Ms.Tannishtha Singh, Adv.  
for M/s. Meharia & Company,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, ASG  
Mr.Tushar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr.Ravindera Kr.Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
  
Ms.Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On an oral request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar